SERVICE COMMITTEE

November 4, 2024 Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube Following Finance Committee

Council Chambers

AGENDA

- 1. Consider **Ordinance No. 24-41** AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, GENERALLY DESCRIBED AS 278 SOUTH 24TH STREET, CITY OF NEWARK, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, PARCEL TAX ID #054-223428-00.000 FROM THAT OF SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE RH HIGH DENSITY ZONING DISTRICT TO TFR TWO-FAMILY RESIDENCE DISTRICT, ZONING CODE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO
- 2. Consider **Resolution No. 24-97** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE ODOT COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM THROUGH OHIOBUYS FOR THE YEARS 2024 THROUGH 2029.
- 3. Consider **Ordinance No. 24-42** AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE NEWARK CITY SERVICE DIRECTOR TO CERTIFY TO THE LICKING COUNTY AUDITOR, THE SUM OF \$3,800.00 INCURRED BY THE NEWARK CITY DIVISION OF ZONING WITH RESPECT TO ZONING VIOLATIONS TO BE PLACED AS A LIEN UPON CERTAIN PARCELS OF REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO.
- 4. Consider **Ordinance No. 24-43** AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE NEWARK CITY SAFETY DIRECTOR TO CERTIFY TO THE LICKING COUNTY AUDITOR, THE SUM OF \$379,110.00 INCURRED BY THE NEWARK CITY PROPERTY MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT WITH RESPECT TO PROPERTY MAINTENANCE VIOLATIONS TO BE PLACED AS A LIEN UPON CERTAIN PARCELS OF REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO
- 5. Other items at the discretion of the Chair